



The 21st Malaysian Finance Association Conference 2019

MFRC2019 Sunway University, Business School, Bandar Sunway, Selangor, Malaysia

Tel: +603-7491-8622

Name	: Ms. Maizaitulaidawati Md Husin
Institution	: UTM
Address	: Azman Hashim International Business School
	Level 10, Menara Razak,
	Universiti Teknologi Malaysia Kuala Lumpur,
	Jalan Sultan Yahya Petra,
	Kuala Lumpur 54100 Malaysia
Paper ID	: MFAC 2019: 030-021
Author	: Maizaitulaidawati Md Husin
Co-Author	: Razali Haron (hrazali@iium.edu.my); Shahab Aziz (shahabaziz7@hotmail.com)
Paper Title	: Does perceived usefulness and perceived ease of use affect intention to use crowdfunding platforms?
Date	: June 11th, 2019

NOTIFICATION OF PAPER ACCEPTANCE

Dear Ms. Maizaitulaidawati Md Husin,

On behalf of the MFAC 2019 Committee, we are pleased to inform you that your submitted full paper (MFAC 2019: 030-021) entitled "Does perceived usefulness and perceived ease of use affect intention to use crowdfunding platforms?", has been **ACCEPTED** for the conference. Congratulation!

You may wish to update you Presenter Name. Simply Login > My Submission > Paper Submission > Click on "EDIT".

Please be informed that Conference Fee shall be paid by now. (Login > My Payment). Upload your proof of payment in the system after the payment is made.

As a reminder, the The 21st Malaysian Finance Association Conference 2019 will be held on 31st July - 1st August 2019 at Sunway University, Bandar Sunway, Selangor, Malaysia. We look forward to seeing you at the conference.

Please be reminded that the Conference Fee shall be paid 2 weeks before the conference.

Again, thank you very much for your submission.

Secretariat MFAC 2019 Tel: +603-7491-8622 Fax: Email: <u>21mfa2019@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>https://submit.confbay.com/conf/mfac2019sunyaw</u>

Reviewer''s Comment:

REVIEWER 1: Ok.